## NOTICE OF PUBLIC WORKSHOP 2

DATE OF WORKSHOP: September 14, 2020

TIME OF WORKSHOP: 6:00pm - 8:00pm

LOCATION OF WORKSHOP: Virtual Meeting (Zoom) https://zoom.us/j/98907640884

Meeting ID: 989 0764 0884

PROJECT NO: 448342

PROJECT NAME: MISSION GORGE PARK

PROJECT TYPE: PUBLIC NEIGHBORHOOD PARK

PROJECT LOCATION: 6910-6980 Mission Gorge Road, San Diego, CA 92120

APPLICANT: Palmer Mission Gorge Properties, LP

PROJECT FUNDING: Development and Construction funded 100% by Palmer Mission Gorge Properties,

LP

COMMUNITY PLAN AREA: ALLIED GARDENS/TIERRASANTA

COUNCIL DISTRICT: DISTRICT 7 (Councilmember Scott Sherman)

CITY PROJECT MANAGER: Scott Sandel, Parks Planning

PHONE NUMBER/EMAIL: (619)235-5204; prefer email to <a href="mailto:ssandel@sandiego.gov">ssandel@sandiego.gov</a>

## PROJECT SUMMARY/SCOPE OF WORK:

Development of a new 5.3-acre population-based neighborhood park in the Allied Gardens/Tierra Santa community that will provide recreational amenities for the neighborhood.

## **MEETING GOALS:**

- This is the second meeting, and we will summarize previous workshop notes and recommendations from the first workshop, which had robust participation. We will repeat an overview of the site conditions.
- We will discuss the steps for the General Development Plan and overall schedule for the park development.
- Design team will present park concept design alternatives.
- Participants will discuss concept designs, preferences and give feedback. Design team
  will gather input, feedback and priorities from the public for incorporation into the park
  development plan that will be presented in the third meeting.